DEKRA Testing Services (Zhejiang) Co., L td
J. Guo
Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this attestation and adjoining reports is allowed
DEKRA Testing Services (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd
No. 5. Changjiang Road,Great Bridge Industrial Park, North Baixiang, Wenzhou, 325603 Zhejiang, ZJ, China
T +86 57762 868000 F +86 57762 919889 www.dekra-product-safety.com
ATTESTATION OF CONFORMITY

Connection : screw type terminals
Page 3 of 6
Explanation of model / type:
N  P  2 - X  XX  XXXX  X  X
a   b  c   d    e        f      g   h
a: Factory code
b: Push button
c: Design sequence number
d: Structure classes: B: Metal head; E: Plastic head;
e: Type code (refer to table below)
f:  Assistant specification code (refer to table below)
g: Letter ‘C’ express the head degree of protection is IP65, without letter is IP40.
h: Pilot lamp voltage and lamp-house of push-button with lamps, LED should be marked, incandescence
lamp and neon lamp can be omitted.
Type code Assistant specification code
A: Flush button Spring return
L: High button Spring return
Letter “Z” behind is self-locking
1: White
2: Black
3: Green
4: Red
5: Yellow
6: Blue
31: With sign Ⅰ;
32: With sign ;
34: With sign ↓;
35: With sign ↑;
36: With sign Ⅱ;
Unsigned button,
this two number
elided
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO&1NC
C: Ф40 mushroom button
Spring return
R: Ф60 mushroom button
Spring return
P: push button with cover
Letter “Z” behind is self-locking
1: White
2: Black
3: Green
4: Red
5: Yellow
6: Blue
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO&1NC
T: Mushroom button,stay-up,
pull to reset,  Φ 40
X: Mushroom button,stay-up,
pull to reset,  Φ 60
4: Red 2: 1NC
D: Selector button with rotary
knob
J: Selector button with rotary
handle
G: Key operated rotary button
2: Two positions locked
3: Three positions locked
4: Two positions reset
5: Three positions reset
7: Three positions left reset
right locked
8:  Three positions right
reset left locked
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO&1NC
S: Mushroom button stay-up,
rotated to reset
Turn restoration
4: Φ 30         5: Φ 40
6: Φ 60
Key restoration
7: Φ 30        1: Φ 40
2: Φ 60

Remark: emergency stop function is not verified.
Page 4 of 6
Type code Assistant specification code
W8: illuminated
Double-headed
button
3: Flush button
4: Flush button + high
button
4: 220 V transformer type
5: 380 V transformer type
6: Direct
8: RC type
5: 1NO&1NC
K1: Knob with lamps
2: Two position locked
3: Three position locked
1: white
3: green
4: red
5:
yellow
6: blue
4: 220 V transformer
type
5: 380 V transformer
type
6:  Direct
8:  RC type
1: 1NO
2: 1NC
3: 2NO
4: 2NC
5: 1NO&1NC
V: Indicator light
4: 220 V transformer
type
5: 380 V transformer
type
6:  Direct
8:  RC type
1:  White
3: Green
4:  Red
5: Yellow
6:  Blue
V1: Economic
indicator light
6: Direct type
1: White           3: Green
4: Red              5: Yellow
6: Blue
BE101(no
construction code)
BE102(no
construction code)
NO contact
NC contact
Direct type voltage: LED:AC/DC 6 V, 12 V, 24 V, 36 V, 48 V, 110 V, 220 V, 230 V, 240 V, 380 V.
incandescent lamp: AC/DC 6 V, 12 V, 24 V, 36 V, 48 V.
neon lamp : AC/DC 110 V, 220 V, 230 V,240 V, 380 V.
RC-type voltage: AC 220 V, AC 380 V.
Type code of button
with box (No
construction code)
Meaning of the type code
Configure Sign Color of the cover
B101H29 Green flush button, 1NO Scutcheon sign: START French grey
B102 Green flush button, 1NO Push button sign: I French grey
B103 Green flush button, 1NO Push button sign: START French grey
B111H29 red flush button,  1NC Scutcheon sign: STOP French grey
B112 red flush button,  1NC Push button sign: ○ French grey
B114 red flush button,  1NC Push button sign: STOP French grey